OP \$40.00 2390739

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM347495

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARC Acquisition Corporation		07/09/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARC Document Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	1981 N Broadway, Suite 385	
City:	Walnut Creek	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94596	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2390739	BPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9259495102

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: katherine.manning@e-arc.com

Correspondent Name: Katherine Manning

Address Line 1: 1981 N Broadway, Suite 385

Address Line 4: Walnut Creek, CALIFORNIA 94596

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine Manning
SIGNATURE:	/km/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM Assignment ARC Acquisition-ARC LLC#page1.tif source=TM Assignment ARC Acquisition-ARC LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005573 FRAME: 0300

900330582

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS ARC Acquisition Corporation, a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 1981 N Broadway, Suite 385, Walnut Creek, CA 94596, United States, owns and is using or intends to use the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule A in commerce (the "Trademarks") and;

WHEREAS, ARC Document Solutions, LLC, a limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 1981 N. Broadway, Suite 385, Walnut Creek, CA 94596, United States, is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and that portion of the business to which the Trademarks pertain;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ARC Acquisition Corporation hereby assigns to ARC Document Solutions, LLC all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and that portion of the business to which the Trademarks pertain.

Signed at Walnut Creek, CA on this day of July , 2015.

ARC Acquisition Corporation

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005573 FRAME: 0301

SCHEDULE A

		APPLICATION NO / REGISTRATION NO
BPS (Stylized) & Design	USA	75/410,499 / 2,390,739

RECORDED: 07/09/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005573 FRAME: 0302